
Lindenwood (0-2) -vs- Eastern Michigan (2-1)
02/11/2026 at Ypsilanti, Mich. (Indoor Practice Facility)

 
 

 
 
Lindenwood Goals: Selander, Luci (3); Vang, Charlize (3); Gorman, Nicole (1); Blue, Claire (1); Krieger, Reese (1); Bryant, Tatum (1);
Digiacinto, Alissa (1) 
Assists: Thiel, Carly (1); Selander, Luci (1); Vang, Charlize (1) 
 
Eastern Michigan Goals: Blackwell, Mackenzie (4); Dague, Kelsea (3); Wilson, Katheryn (2); Reichert, Emma (2); Grisinger, Mak (1); Dill,
Kyleigh (1); Henry, Emerson (1) 
Assists: Blackwell, Mackenzie (2); Henry, Emerson (2); Wilson, Katheryn (1); Riemer, Reagan (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Indoor Practice Facility
Penalties: Low, Karly 1st/13:56; Bloedow, Payton 1st/03:38; Blackwell, Mackenzie 1st/00:16; Digiacinto, Alissa 2nd/13:46; Blackwell,
Mackenzie 2nd/12:29; Jardine, Sarah 2nd/3:06; Godbout, Olivia 2nd/3:06; Selander, Luci 3rd/12:44; Khaleeli, Roya 4th/02:15; Gorman,
Nicole 4th/02:06
Officials: Sydney Gray; Ashley Stewart; Paige Winne; EMU SID (Scorer)

Date: 02/11/2026
Attendance: 57

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 3 2 3 3 11
Eastern Michigan 3 4 4 3 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 7 7 6 6 26
Eastern Michigan 8 7 9 5 29

Shots On Goal
Lindenwood 7 5 4 5 21
Eastern Michigan 7 5 6 3 21

Saves
Lindenwood 4 1 2 0 7
Eastern Michigan 4 3 1 2 10

Turnovers
Lindenwood 2 5 6 4 17
Eastern Michigan 3 4 5 3 15

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Lindenwood 5-6 3-4 4-4 3-3 15-17
Eastern Michigan 7-7 5-7 4-7 6-6 22-27

Ground Balls
Lindenwood 4 5 6 5 20
Eastern Michigan 4 6 10 4 24

Draw Controls
Lindenwood 2 3 6 4 15
Eastern Michigan 5 3 2 2 12

Free-Position Shots
Lindenwood 0 1 0 2 3
Eastern Michigan 1 1 0 3 5

Fouls
Lindenwood 1 1 0 3 5
Eastern Michigan 0 1 0 3 4



Lindenwood 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 Jacobs, Anna Bea 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
M 3 Gorman, Nicole 1 0 1 3 2 3 2 0 0
M 6 Blue, Claire 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
M 7 Krieger, Reese 1 0 1 6 2 1 2 2 1
ATT 9 Bryant, Tatum 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 0 0
M 10 Wille, Annie 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
ATT 12 DiSciascio, Isabella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 13 Thiel, Carly 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 2
* 14 Delaney, Brynn 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 0
ATT 15 Selander, Luci 3 1 4 6 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
M 16 Proctor, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D 18 Bella, Julia 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 2
M 19 Jardine, Sarah 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0
D 20 Godbout, Olivia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATT 21 MacLeod, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
M 23 Lally, Marin 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0-1 0
M 24 Digiacinto, Alissa 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 6 0
M 25 Bailey, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
ATT 28 Vang, Charlize 3 1 4 3 0 3 1 1 0
ATT 32 Fawcett, Elise 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 44 Coughlin, Taylor 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 0 0

Totals 11 3 14 26 20 16 14 15 2-3 5

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Coughlin, Taylor 60:00 14 7 L



Eastern Michigan 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
ATTA
CKER 1 Grollman, Tracy 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 4 Nagle, Kendall 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
ATTA
CKER 6 Grisinger, Mak 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0-1 0
ATTA
CKER 7 Burke, Stella 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 8 Beahm, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 9 Dague, Kelsea 3 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 10 Wilson, Katheryn 2 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 1-2 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 11 Alderman, Abby 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 12 Alderman, Amber 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 13 Hodak, Haley 0 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 17 Helton, Marley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
DEFE
NDER 18 Humphrey, Erin 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 1
ATTA
CKER 23 Blackwell, Mackenzie 4 2 6 6 0 0 0 4 0
DEFE
NDER 24 Borgert, Samantha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ATTA
CKER 25 Dill, Kyleigh 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 26 Henry, Emerson 1 2 3 2 0 2 0 2 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 29 Khaleeli, Roya 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEFE
NDER 30 Wozney, Annika 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0
DEFE
NDER 32 James, Sanai 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
ATTA
CKER 33 Riemer, Reagan 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
MIDFI
ELDE
R 36 Bloedow, Payton 0 0 0 0 4 3 1 0 0
DEFE
NDER 39 Low, Karly 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 1
DEFE
NDER 40 Reichert, Emma 2 0 2 4 1 0 1 0 1-2 1
MIDFI
ELDE
R 43 Owens, Ainsley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GOAL
KEEP
ER 44 Porter, Maddy 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 1 0

Totals 14 6 20 29 24 14 13 12 2-5 4

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
44 Porter, Maddy 60:00 11 10 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LIN EMU
1st 11:55 Wilson, Katheryn Unassisted 0 1
1st 9:06 Blackwell, Mackenzie Wilson, Katheryn 0 2
1st 8:34 Blackwell, Mackenzie Unassisted 0 3
1st 4:57 Vang, Charlize Unassisted 1 3
1st 00:52 Gorman, Nicole Selander, Luci 2 3
1st 00:34 Vang, Charlize Thiel, Carly 3 3
2nd 13:51 Blue, Claire Unassisted 4 3
2nd 12:42 Dague, Kelsea Blackwell, Mackenzie 4 4
2nd 10:28 Wilson, Katheryn Henry, Emerson 4 5
2nd 3:25 Reichert, Emma Unassisted 4 6
2nd 2:17 Henry, Emerson (UP) Unassisted 4 7
2nd 00:03 Krieger, Reese Unassisted 5 7
3rd 14:21 Selander, Luci Unassisted 6 7
3rd 13:22 Vang, Charlize Unassisted 7 7
3rd 10:33 Grisinger, Mak Blackwell, Mackenzie 7 8
3rd 07:32 Dague, Kelsea Riemer, Reagan 7 9
3rd 06:19 Dague, Kelsea Unassisted 7 10
3rd 03:49 Blackwell, Mackenzie Henry, Emerson 7 11
3rd 03:12 Digiacinto, Alissa Unassisted 8 11
4th 14:34 Selander, Luci Vang, Charlize 9 11
4th 09:15 Blackwell, Mackenzie Unassisted 9 12
4th 05:54 Selander, Luci Unassisted 10 12
4th 04:42 Reichert, Emma Unassisted 10 13
4th 02:20 Bryant, Tatum Unassisted 11 13
4th 01:10 Dill, Kyleigh (UP) Unassisted 11 14

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:56 EMU Low, Karly Green Card
1st 03:38 EMU Bloedow, Payton Green Card
1st 00:16 EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie Green Card
2nd 13:46 LIN Digiacinto, Alissa Green Card
2nd 12:29 EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie Green Card
2nd 3:06 LIN Jardine, Sarah Green Card
2nd 3:06 LIN Godbout, Olivia Green Card
3rd 12:44 LIN Selander, Luci Green Card
4th 02:15 EMU Khaleeli, Roya Green Card
4th 02:06 LIN Gorman, Nicole Green Card



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play

15:00

LIN Starters: Gorman, Nicole; Coughlin, Taylor; Vang, Charlize; Bella, Julia; Selander, Luci; Digiacinto, Alissa; Blue,
Claire; Bailey, Lauren; Bryant, Tatum; Thiel, Carly; Krieger, Reese; Delaney, Brynn. EMU Starters: Grisinger, Mak;
Burke, Stella; Alderman, Abby; Hodak, Haley; Helton, Marley; Humphrey, Erin; Blackwell, Mackenzie; Henry,
Emerson; Wozney, Annika; Bloedow, Payton; Low, Karly; Porter, Maddy; LIN Keeper: Coughlin, Taylor. EMU Keeper:
Porter, Maddy.

15:00 Start of Quarter 1
14:54 EMU Draw control by EMU Henry, Emerson
14:10 EMU Shot by EMU Grollman, Tracy, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
14:05 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
13:56 EMU Green card on EMU Low, Karly
13:31 LIN Turnover by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa (caused by Humphrey, Erin).
13:09 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Humphrey, Erin
13:08 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
12:09 LIN Foul on LIN Krieger, Reese
12:06 EMU Free Position attempt by EMU
11:55 EMU GOAL by EMU Wilson, Katheryn {Free Position Shot}  (FIRST GOAL) (FPGOAL)

Lindenwood 0, Eastern Michigan 1
11:45 LIN Draw control by LIN Fawcett, Elise
11:30 LIN Shot by LIN Lally, Marin, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
11:24 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Porter, Maddy
11:21 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
10:43 EMU Turnover by EMU Henry, Emerson (caused by Bella, Julia).
10:36 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Bella, Julia
10:33 LIN Clear attempt by LIN failed.
10:29 LIN Turnover by LIN Gorman, Nicole (caused by Humphrey, Erin).
10:24 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Humphrey, Erin
10:19 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
9:06 EMU GOAL by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie, Assist by Wilson, Katheryn

Lindenwood 0, Eastern Michigan 2
08:52 EMU Draw control by EMU Porter, Maddy
08:38 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
8:34 EMU GOAL by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie

Lindenwood 0, Eastern Michigan 3
08:26 EMU Draw control by EMU Henry, Emerson
08:00 EMU Turnover by EMU Grisinger, Mak (caused by Delaney, Brynn).
07:54 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Delaney, Brynn
07:52 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
07:05 LIN Shot by LIN Selander, Luci, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
07:01 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Wozney, Annika
06:55 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
06:04 EMU Shot by EMU Burke, Stella WIDE
05:57 EMU Shot by EMU Grollman, Tracy, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
05:31 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
4:57 LIN GOAL by LIN Vang, Charlize

Lindenwood 1, Eastern Michigan 3
04:52 EMU Draw control by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie
04:47 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
03:58 EMU Shot by EMU Burke, Stella, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
03:53 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Coughlin, Taylor
03:38 EMU Green card on EMU Bloedow, Payton
03:38 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
03:37 LIN Shot by LIN Krieger, Reese, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
03:37 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Bryant, Tatum
02:53 LIN Shot by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
02:48 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
02:08 EMU Shot by EMU Grollman, Tracy, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
02:05 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
00:52 LIN GOAL by LIN Gorman, Nicole, Assist by Selander, Luci

Lindenwood 2, Eastern Michigan 3



00:49 EMU Draw control by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie
00:34 LIN GOAL by LIN Vang, Charlize, Assist by Thiel, Carly

Lindenwood 3, Eastern Michigan 3
00:33 EMU Turnover by EMU Hodak, Haley (caused by Vang, Charlize).
00:26 LIN Draw control by LIN Lally, Marin
00:16 EMU Green card on EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie
00:00 End of Quarter 1
15:00 Start of Quarter 2
14:10 EMU Foul on EMU Humphrey, Erin
14:08 LIN Free Position attempt by LIN
13:51 LIN GOAL by LIN Blue, Claire {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Lindenwood 4, Eastern Michigan 3
13:47 EMU Draw control by EMU Helton, Marley
13:46 LIN Green card on LIN Digiacinto, Alissa
13:11 LIN Foul on LIN Thiel, Carly
13:08 EMU Free Position attempt by EMU
13:04 EMU Shot by EMU Wilson, Katheryn HIGH {Free Position Shot}
12:42 EMU GOAL by EMU Dague, Kelsea, Assist by Blackwell, Mackenzie

Lindenwood 4, Eastern Michigan 4
12:37 LIN Draw control by LIN Delaney, Brynn
12:29 EMU Green card on EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie
12:04 LIN Turnover by LIN Lally, Marin (caused by Low, Karly).
12:01 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Low, Karly
11:58 EMU Clear attempt by EMU failed.
11:49 EMU Turnover by EMU Low, Karly (caused by Gorman, Nicole).
11:44 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Gorman, Nicole
11:15 LIN Shot by LIN Selander, Luci, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
11:02 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
10:28 EMU GOAL by EMU Wilson, Katheryn, Assist by Henry, Emerson

Lindenwood 4, Eastern Michigan 5
10:17 LIN Draw control by LIN Thiel, Carly
09:35 LIN Shot by LIN Wille, Annie, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
09:31 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Wille, Annie
09:22 LIN Shot by LIN Gorman, Nicole WIDE
09:02 LIN Turnover by LIN Gorman, Nicole (caused by Bloedow, Payton).
08:57 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Bloedow, Payton
08:56 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
08:32 EMU Turnover by EMU Alderman, Amber (caused by Bailey, Lauren).
08:26 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Bella, Julia
08:22 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
07:40 LIN Turnover by LIN MacLeod, Maddie (caused by Hodak, Haley).
07:35 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Hodak, Haley
07:32 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
07:14 EMU Shot by EMU Reichert, Emma BLOCKED by Bella, Julia
07:03 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Coughlin, Taylor
07:01 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
06:09 LIN Shot by LIN Krieger, Reese HIGH
05:38 LIN Turnover by LIN Krieger, Reese (caused by Low, Karly).
05:34 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Wozney, Annika
05:32 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
04:49 EMU Turnover by EMU Grollman, Tracy (caused by Krieger, Reese).
04:45 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Coughlin, Taylor
04:29 LIN Clear attempt by LIN failed.
04:26 LIN Turnover by LIN Thiel, Carly (caused by Porter, Maddy).
04:18 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Porter, Maddy
04:07 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
3:25 EMU GOAL by EMU Reichert, Emma

Lindenwood 4, Eastern Michigan 6
03:21 EMU Draw control by EMU Alderman, Abby
3:06 LIN Green card on LIN Jardine, Sarah
3:06 LIN Green card on LIN Godbout, Olivia



2:17 EMU GOAL by EMU Henry, Emerson (MAN-UP)
Lindenwood 4, Eastern Michigan 7

02:11 EMU Draw control by EMU Alderman, Abby
01:31 EMU Shot by EMU Henry, Emerson, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
01:24 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
00:29 LIN Shot by LIN Krieger, Reese, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
00:24 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU James, Sanai
00:23 EMU Clear attempt by EMU failed.
00:19 EMU Turnover by EMU Alderman, Abby (caused by Bella, Julia).
00:03 LIN GOAL by LIN Krieger, Reese

Lindenwood 5, Eastern Michigan 7
00:00 LIN Draw control by LIN Vang, Charlize
00:00 End of Quarter 2
15:00 Start of Quarter 3
14:56 LIN Draw control by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa
14:46 LIN Turnover by LIN Bryant, Tatum (caused by Hodak, Haley).
14:43 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Hodak, Haley
14:41 EMU Clear attempt by EMU failed.
14:39 EMU Turnover by EMU Hodak, Haley (caused by Delaney, Brynn).
14:35 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Delaney, Brynn
14:21 LIN GOAL by LIN Selander, Luci

Lindenwood 6, Eastern Michigan 7
14:16 LIN Draw control by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa
13:22 LIN GOAL by LIN Vang, Charlize

Lindenwood 7, Eastern Michigan 7
13:19 LIN Draw control by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa
12:49 LIN Turnover by LIN Wille, Annie (caused by Wozney, Annika).
12:44 LIN Green card on LIN Selander, Luci
12:43 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Bloedow, Payton
12:38 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
12:19 EMU Shot by EMU Wilson, Katheryn BLOCKED by Delaney, Brynn
11:57 EMU Turnover by EMU Burke, Stella (caused by Coughlin, Taylor).
11:52 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Fawcett, Elise
11:50 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
11:16 LIN Turnover by LIN Vang, Charlize
11:10 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Low, Karly
11:08 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
10:33 EMU GOAL by EMU Grisinger, Mak, Assist by Blackwell, Mackenzie

Lindenwood 7, Eastern Michigan 8
10:25 LIN Draw control by LIN Jardine, Sarah
10:07 LIN Turnover by LIN Vang, Charlize (caused by Porter, Maddy).
10:03 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Hodak, Haley
10:00 EMU Clear attempt by EMU failed.
09:45 EMU Turnover by EMU Bloedow, Payton (caused by Jardine, Sarah).
09:40 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Jardine, Sarah
09:38 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
08:50 LIN Shot by LIN Selander, Luci HIT POST
08:45 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Porter, Maddy
08:42 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
08:19 EMU Shot by EMU Grollman, Tracy, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
08:13 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Riemer, Reagan
08:05 EMU Shot by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie HIT CROSSBAR
07:57 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Alderman, Abby
07:32 EMU GOAL by EMU Dague, Kelsea, Assist by Riemer, Reagan

Lindenwood 7, Eastern Michigan 9
07:29 LIN Draw control by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa
07:02 LIN Turnover by LIN Bailey, Lauren (caused by Grisinger, Mak).
06:57 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Riemer, Reagan
06:19 EMU GOAL by EMU Dague, Kelsea

Lindenwood 7, Eastern Michigan 10
06:16 EMU Draw control by EMU Alderman, Abby



05:17 EMU Shot by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie WIDE
05:01 EMU Shot by EMU Alderman, Abby, SAVE by Coughlin, Taylor
04:56 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
04:32 LIN Turnover by LIN Bryant, Tatum
04:23 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Dague, Kelsea
04:20 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
03:49 EMU GOAL by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie, Assist by Henry, Emerson

Lindenwood 7, Eastern Michigan 11
03:49 LIN Timeout by LIN
03:41 LIN Draw control by LIN Krieger, Reese
03:12 LIN GOAL by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa

Lindenwood 8, Eastern Michigan 11
03:08 EMU Draw control by EMU Nagle, Kendall
02:18 EMU Turnover by EMU Nagle, Kendall (caused by Krieger, Reese).
02:14 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Krieger, Reese
02:11 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
02:03 LIN Shot by LIN Gorman, Nicole, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
01:58 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Bloedow, Payton
01:54 EMU Clear attempt by EMU failed.
01:51 EMU Turnover by EMU Bloedow, Payton (caused by Gorman, Nicole).
01:47 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Gorman, Nicole
01:04 LIN Shot by LIN Krieger, Reese BLOCKED by Bloedow, Payton
00:58 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Wille, Annie
00:00 End of Quarter 3
15:00 Start of Quarter 4
14:34 LIN GOAL by LIN Selander, Luci, Assist by Vang, Charlize

Lindenwood 9, Eastern Michigan 11
14:32 LIN Draw control by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa
13:43 LIN Shot by LIN Krieger, Reese WIDE
13:10 LIN Turnover by LIN Vang, Charlize (caused by Wozney, Annika).
13:07 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Low, Karly
13:03 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
11:48 LIN Foul on LIN Bella, Julia
11:43 EMU Free Position attempt by EMU
11:35 EMU Shot by EMU Grisinger, Mak {Free Position Shot}  BLOCKED by Bailey, Lauren
11:20 EMU 30-second clock violation by EMU
11:16 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Coughlin, Taylor
11:09 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
09:46 LIN 30-second clock violation by LIN
09:41 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Bloedow, Payton
09:39 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
09:23 EMU Timeout by EMU
09:15 EMU GOAL by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie

Lindenwood 9, Eastern Michigan 12
09:13 LIN Draw control by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa
07:57 LIN Shot by LIN Digiacinto, Alissa, SAVE by Porter, Maddy
07:51 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
07:28 EMU Turnover by EMU Bloedow, Payton (caused by Bella, Julia).
07:25 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Jacobs, Anna Bea
07:23 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
06:38 EMU Foul on EMU Low, Karly
06:35 LIN Free Position attempt by LIN
06:31 LIN Shot by LIN Lally, Marin {Free Position Shot} , SAVE by Porter, Maddy
06:23 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Bryant, Tatum
06:10 EMU Foul on EMU James, Sanai
06:07 LIN Free Position attempt by LIN
05:54 LIN GOAL by LIN Selander, Luci {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Lindenwood 10, Eastern Michigan 12
05:54 LIN Timeout by LIN
05:45 LIN Draw control by LIN Krieger, Reese
05:14 LIN Turnover by LIN Selander, Luci (caused by Reichert, Emma).



05:09 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Reichert, Emma
05:07 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
04:50 LIN Foul on LIN Bella, Julia
04:49 EMU Free Position attempt by EMU
04:42 EMU GOAL by EMU Reichert, Emma {Free Position Shot}  (FPGOAL)

Lindenwood 10, Eastern Michigan 13
04:39 EMU Draw control by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie
04:09 LIN Foul on LIN Thiel, Carly
04:07 EMU Free Position attempt by EMU
04:03 EMU Shot by EMU Reichert, Emma {Free Position Shot}  BLOCKED by Jacobs, Anna Bea
03:53 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Coughlin, Taylor
03:51 LIN Clear attempt by LIN good.
03:20 EMU Foul on EMU Reichert, Emma
02:20 LIN GOAL by LIN Bryant, Tatum

Lindenwood 11, Eastern Michigan 13
02:14 LIN Draw control by LIN Lally, Marin
02:15 EMU Green card on EMU Khaleeli, Roya
02:15 LIN Timeout by LIN
02:06 LIN Green card on LIN Gorman, Nicole
02:00 LIN Turnover by LIN Gorman, Nicole
01:54 EMU Ground ball pickup by EMU Hodak, Haley
01:52 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
01:10 EMU GOAL by EMU Dill, Kyleigh (MAN-UP)

Lindenwood 11, Eastern Michigan 14
01:07 EMU Draw control by EMU Blackwell, Mackenzie
01:02 EMU Clear attempt by EMU good.
00:06 EMU Turnover by EMU Henry, Emerson (caused by Jacobs, Anna Bea).
00:03 LIN Ground ball pickup by LIN Krieger, Reese
00:00 End of Quarter 4


